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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 2 Women, 200m Medley Open
06.12.2025 - 9:28 Results
Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Prospect

1. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:37.21 463 35.62 41.01 44.99 35.59
2. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:44.07 407 35.94 42.38 48.00 37.75
3. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.90 394 36.52 42.28 48.91 38.19
4. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:48.21 378 38.05 43.60 50.71 35.85
5. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:50.74 361 34.12 44.06 54.32 38.24
6. MERCHE Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:51.69 355 37.01 43.83 52.13 38.72
7. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:54.99 335 36.54 46.00 52.92 39.53
8. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:00.83 304 39.40 49.84 53.35 38.24
9. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:00.87 304 43.04 45.09 53.27 39.47

10. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:01.50 300 41.50 46.78 51.55 41.67
11. LUNKES Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.81 299 39.24 47.20 52.70 42.67
12. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:02.09 298 40.64 48.61 51.40 41.44
13. HEVER Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 3:03.08 293 39.69 50.62 54.29 38.48
14. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:03.39 291 42.15 44.61 56.61 40.02
15. SAUNIER Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:03.81 289 39.79 45.46 55.52 43.04
16. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:04.40 286 43.32 47.18 53.33 40.57
17. BULGHERONI Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:07.34 273 42.29 48.20 56.89 39.96
18. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:08.20 269 41.95 48.45 56.86 40.94
19. BISTI Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:09.65 263 43.46 48.71 55.27 42.21
20. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:10.01 262 44.08 48.59 55.72 41.62
21. ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:10.08 262 46.26 48.86 56.00 38.96
22. MURESU Giulia 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:10.48 260 42.28 48.83 57.91 41.46
23. KASUBAITE Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:12.01 254 42.04 49.10 58.02 42.85
24. MONROS WANG Angi 16 Swimming Luxembourg 3:13.15 249 40.43 48.58 58.18 45.96
25. BOMBOIR Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:13.40 248 43.45 51.81 55.43 42.71
26. BOSSI Lynn 15 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.04 231 44.28 54.22 55.94 43.60
27. APOSTOLIDI Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.13 231 43.76 52.05 57.64 44.68

DSQ HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)
(Time: 9:47)

Jeunes

1. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:27.49 560 30.71 36.59 44.98 35.21
2. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:34.05 492 32.93 39.52 47.93 33.67
3. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:35.81 475 32.86 41.99 44.88 36.08
4. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:40.96 431 35.13 43.32 45.00 37.51
5. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.90 380 37.13 43.52 48.10 39.15
6. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:48.43 376 36.65 43.80 48.41 39.57
7. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:49.70 368 36.33 42.83 52.14 38.40
8. LAFALIZE Julia 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:51.28 358 37.30 43.99 49.91 40.08
9. NAGORNAIA Daria 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:54.62 337 40.92 45.69 48.13 39.88

10. MERCHE Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:58.22 317 37.90 45.55 54.13 40.64
11. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:59.52 311 38.36 44.96 56.84 39.36
12. BIETTE Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:05.36 282 45.09 49.18 48.36 42.73
13. KOEUNE Julia 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:05.38 282 44.83 46.86 53.76 39.93
14. REUTER Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:16.26 238 * 46.96 50.70 57.86 40.74
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 2, Girls, 200m Medley, Jeunes

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

DSQ SAULIN Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 10:10)

DSQ SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 9:47)

DNS GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange

Juniors

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.19 681 MP 30.22 35.38 39.84 32.75
MP 15 years

2. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:36.63 468 33.77 40.93 44.78 37.15
3. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:43.61 410 34.03 45.30 46.18 38.10
4. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.06 341 36.35 46.53 48.17 43.01
5. BIEUX Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:54.26 340 38.07 44.20 52.00 39.99

WDR MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg

Open

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.19 681 MP 30.22 35.38 39.84 32.75
Luxembourg Short Course Champion, MP 15 years

2. RESL Dana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:27.49 560 30.71 36.59 44.98 35.21
3. ALLAR Maud 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:27.84 556 31.73 39.82 41.67 34.62
4. KUNEN Greta 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:34.05 492 32.93 39.52 47.93 33.67
5. KIRCH Emma 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:35.81 475 32.86 41.99 44.88 36.08
6. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:36.63 468 33.77 40.93 44.78 37.15
7. TJAN Charlotte Marie 13 Swimming Luxembourg 2:37.21 463 35.62 41.01 44.99 35.59
8. PECIREP Lana 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:40.96 431 35.13 43.32 45.00 37.51
9. HEILIGER Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:42.46 419 33.73 42.67 49.48 36.58

10. FRADET Maelle 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:43.61 410 34.03 45.30 46.18 38.10
11. OMEROVIC Ema 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:44.07 407 35.94 42.38 48.00 37.75
12. ARTAMONOVA Anastasia 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:45.90 394 36.52 42.28 48.91 38.19
13. WU Chenghao 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:47.90 380 37.13 43.52 48.10 39.15
14. SCHMIDT Kira 13 Swimming Club Redange 2:48.21 378 38.05 43.60 50.71 35.85
15. WERNER Diana 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:48.43 376 36.65 43.80 48.41 39.57
16. BLECKMANN Emilie 12 Swimming Luxembourg 2:49.70 368 36.33 42.83 52.14 38.40
17. ACCOH Paxcaeli 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:50.74 361 34.12 44.06 54.32 38.24
18. LAFALIZE Julia 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:51.28 358 37.30 43.99 49.91 40.08
19. MERCHE Elsa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:51.69 355 37.01 43.83 52.13 38.72
20. VALKOVSZKY Emese 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:54.06 341 36.35 46.53 48.17 43.01
21. BIEUX Lea 10 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:54.26 340 38.07 44.20 52.00 39.99
22. NAGORNAIA Daria 12 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:54.62 337 40.92 45.69 48.13 39.88
23. ZHAO Ruoqing 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:54.99 335 36.54 46.00 52.92 39.53
24. MERCHE Lola 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:58.22 317 37.90 45.55 54.13 40.64
25. MATOS PEREIRA Sara Filipa12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:59.52 311 38.36 44.96 56.84 39.36
26. SMITH Victoria 14 Swimming Club Redange 3:00.83 304 39.40 49.84 53.35 38.24
27. CORNEA Lea 13 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:00.87 304 43.04 45.09 53.27 39.47
28. KOEUNE Sofia 14 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:01.50 300 41.50 46.78 51.55 41.67
29. LUNKES Lena 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:01.81 299 39.24 47.20 52.70 42.67
30. HEILES Marie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:02.09 298 40.64 48.61 51.40 41.44
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2025

Oberkorn, 06.12. - 07.12.2025

Event 2, Women, 200m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

31. HEVER Lyel 13 Barracuda Esch Natation 3:03.08 293 39.69 50.62 54.29 38.48
32. PASCUAL Alecx 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:03.39 291 42.15 44.61 56.61 40.02
33. SAUNIER Laura 14 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:03.81 289 39.79 45.46 55.52 43.04
34. HANAPPE Sophie 13 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 3:04.40 286 43.32 47.18 53.33 40.57
35. BIETTE Luce 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:05.36 282 45.09 49.18 48.36 42.73
36. KOEUNE Julia 11 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:05.38 282 44.83 46.86 53.76 39.93
37. BULGHERONI Adele 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:07.34 273 42.29 48.20 56.89 39.96
38. CONSTANTINO CAEIRO L. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:08.20 269 41.95 48.45 56.86 40.94
39. BISTI Lydia 14 Swimming Luxembourg 3:09.65 263 43.46 48.71 55.27 42.21
40. KOUTSAWA A. 13 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:10.01 262 44.08 48.59 55.72 41.62
41. ZIMMER Hannah 15 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:10.08 262 46.26 48.86 56.00 38.96
42. MURESU Giulia 15 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 3:10.48 260 42.28 48.83 57.91 41.46
43. KASUBAITE Beatrice 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:12.01 254 42.04 49.10 58.02 42.85
44. MONROS WANG Angi 16 Swimming Luxembourg 3:13.15 249 40.43 48.58 58.18 45.96
45. BOMBOIR Alissa 13 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 3:13.40 248 43.45 51.81 55.43 42.71
46. REUTER Chloe 12 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:16.26 238 * 46.96 50.70 57.86 40.74
47. BOSSI Lynn 15 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.04 231 44.28 54.22 55.94 43.60
48. APOSTOLIDI Niovi 13 Swimming Luxembourg 3:18.13 231 43.76 52.05 57.64 44.68

DSQ SAULIN Manon 11 Swimming Luxembourg
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)

(Time: 10:10)

DSQ SIMON Nora 12 Cercle de Natation Wiltz
D6 - The swimmer did not start executing the turn immediately after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4)
(Time: 9:47)

DSQ HESSEL Heidi Elisa 13 Swimming Luxembourg
B13 - Touch at the turn or the finish not made with both hands simultaneously and separated (SW 7.6)

(Time: 9:47)

DNS GRILO MACHADO Diana 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange
WDR MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg


